### **Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration** and Production Company Ltd.

(A Company of Petrobangla) 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217 (Construction Department)

শিল্পে প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস গৃহস্থালীতে বিকল্প জ্বালানী

Name of the Organization

Source of funds

গ্যাস প্রাকৃতিক সম্পদ এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত পালন করুন।

Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration and Production Company Ltd. (BAPEX)

Srikail Exploration Well Drilling Project (Well-# 2)

# Invitation for Tender

3.	Tender package No.	: Srikail Well # 2, 2/11			
4.	Tender notice Ref:		124.145.13		
5.	Tender notice date		01 March 2011.		
6.	Eligibility of tenderer				
	Enlisted contractors of govt./semi-govt./sector corporation and other autonomous organizations having experience as mentioned in the tender document. Interested tenderers may view the document at the office of the undersigned during office hours.				
7.	Special instructions				
		erers m	ay visit the work site before submission of tender.  oust read carefully and go through the terms, conditions and all relevant point etender schedule.		

c) The tenderer must enclosed original money receipt of purchased tender documents, Pay-Order/Bank Draft as

tender security deposit, attested copy of up-to-date trade license, valid VAT registration certificate and up-to-date TIN certificate along with the tender otherwise the tender will be declared non-responsive. d) Tenderer must quoted their rate within 5% (five percent) below or above the official estimate of the work Tender quoted more than 5% above or below the official estimate the tender will be rejected.

e) The tenderer must enclosed attested photocopy of similar nature of work experience certificate along with the

f) Successful bidder would be needed to submit 10% cash equivalent performance security of quoted amount to get the work order. Security deposit:

As described in SI No-15, is to be submitted in favour of Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration and Production

Company Limited (BAPEX) in the form of Pay Order/Bank Draft from any schedule bank of Bangladesh. Name and address of the offices selling tender document: a) Accounts Division, BAPEX, Shahjalal Tower (2nd Floor), 80/A, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-

 b) Accounts Division, Petrobangla, Petrocentre, 3, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka. c) Titas Gas (T&D) Co. Ltd., Titas Bhaban, 105, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215.

Name and address of the offices receiving tenders: a) Construction Dept., BAPEX, Shahjalal Tower (8th Floor), 80/A, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-

b) Petrobangla, Petrocentre, 3, Kawran Bazar, Dhaka. Construction Dept, BAPEX, Shahjalal Tower (8th Floor), 80/A, Name and address of the office Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217. opening tenders

Date and time for selling tender 13 March 2011 to 24 March 2011 up to 02:00pm. document Date and time for submission of 27 Mach 2011 up to 12:00 noon. No tender will be accepted after the deadline for submission. tenders Date and time for opening of 27 March 2011 at 02:30pm in presence (if any) of the tenders/their

representatives. Name of the work & Reference Location of Estimated Cost of Security Completion cost (Tk) deposit the work tender (Tk.) a) Construction of sinking and 2.5% of Srikail 28,28,191.80 60 days 2,000.00 Project installation of 150mm X300mm dia 1 (sixty) days quoted Muradnagar, deep water amount. Comilla submersible pump, laying of water supply system (main line) and

Comilla, Ref-124,145,13 b) Construction of boundary security 2.5% of 60 days Tk. Srikail 11,75,513.40 2,000.00 fencing work & security gate at Project (sixty) days quoted Srikail Exploratory Well No. # 2, Muradnagar, amount. Muradnagar, Comilla. Comilla Ref-124,145,14 Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders Special instructions without showing any reason without accepting any liability. a) Construction of sinking and installation of 150mmx300mm dia 1 No. Brief description of works deep water well with submersible pump, laying of water supply system (main line) and construction of pump house at Srikail Exploratory Well No. # 2, Srikail, Muradnagar, Comilla and (b) Construction of boundary security fencing work & security gate at Srikail Exploratory Well No. # 2

Muradnagar, Comilla.

General Manager (Planning)

Date: 28/02/2011



Memo No: BFRI/IDRS/IFT/Pur/1/2010-11/92

Brief description of goods

services

schedule)

tender

tender

GD-1046

inviting tender:

Brief description of related

Price of tender document (Tk)

Description of package

Research equipments (as per

Name of official inviting tender

Designation of official inviting

GD-1050

construction of pump house at

Srikail Well No-2, Muradnagar,

# Office of the Project Director

Infrastructural Development and Research Strengthening of BFRI Project Bangladesh Fisheries Research Institute, Shrimp Research Station, Bagerhat-9300

# Invitation for Tender (IFT)

1	Ministry/Division	Ministry of Fisheries and Livestock.					
2	Agency	Bangladesh Fisheries Research Institute (BFRI).					
3	Procuring entity name	Project Director, Infrastructural Development and Research Strengthening of Bangladesh Fisheries Research Institute (IDRSBFRI) Project.					
4	Procuring entity district	Bagerhat.					
5	Invitation for	Goods.					
6	Invitation Ref No. & date	Memo No: BFRI/IDRS/IFT/Pur/1/2010-11/92 Date: 28/02/2011.					
7	Procurement method	Open Tendering Method (OTM).					
8	Budget and source of funds	GOB (Development Budget).					
9	Project/programme code (if applicable)	7060					
10	Project/programme name (if applicable	IDRSBFRI Project.					
11	Tender package No.	G-10					
12	Tender package name	Procurement of Research Equipments for Riverine Station and Sub Stations.					
13	Tender publication date	06/03/2011.					
14	Tender last selling date & time	20/03/2011 up to 5:00pm (office time).					
15	Tender closing date and time	21/03/2011 12:00 noon					
16	Tender opening date and time	21/03/2011 2:00pm					
17	Name & Address of the office(s)						
2.35	- Selling Tender document	Accounts Section, Office of the Project Director, IDRSBFRI Project					

Shrimp Research Station, Bagerhat-9300. (principal) - Selling tender document 1. Accounts Section, Bangladesh Fisheries Research Institute, Mymensingh-2201. (others) 2. Member Director (Fisheries), Bangladesh Agricultural Research Council (BARC), Farmgate, Dhaka. Office of the Project Director, IDRSBFRI Project, Shrimp Research Receiving tender document Station, Bagerhat-9300. Office of the Project Director, IDRSBFRI Project, Shrimp Research Opening tender document

Station, Bagerhat-9300. Not applicable. Place/date/time of pre-tender

meeting (optional) Eligibility of tenderer Tenderer should provide: 1) Valid & updated trade licence, Vat registration certificate, Income

Tax clearance certificate with TIN and bank solvency certificate. While purchasing tender schedule the tenderer must have to show the above original documents. 2) All evidence regarding the above documents must have to submit 3) The tenderers shall have minimum 05 (five) years experience in the

supply of above mentioned goods and related services. 4) Similar work completion certificate of minimum Tk. 20 (twenty) lac against single work order in the last 2 (two) years. 5) Tenderers have to fulfil the requirements of Tender Data Sheet (TDS) & Particular Conditions of Contract (PCC).

Research equipments (as per schedule).

Supply, installation and sales services thereafter. Tk. 2000.00 (two thousand) only cash payment.

Destination for delivery of Tender Completion time in security (Tk) goods weeks/months 71,000.00 02 (two) months from Shrimp Research Station,

the date of signing of Bagerhat-9300, Riverine Station, Chandpur, Riverine contract. Sub-Stations, Rangamati & Khepupara Dr. Khan Kamal Uddin Ahmed. Project Director.

**Project Director** 

Address of official inviting Project Director, IDRSBFRI Project, Shrimp Research Station, Bagerhat-9300. Project Director, IDRSBFRI Project, Shrimp Research Station, Contact details of official Bagerhat-9300, Cell phone: 01712103281 Special instruction: i) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without

assigning any reason whatsoever, ii) If the bid cannot be received/opened due to unavoidable circumstances or holiday on schedule date and time, bid shall be received/opened at the same venue and time on the subsequent working day, iii) The authority is not bound to accept the lowest priced tender, if the specifications of the research equipments and other terms and conditions mentioned in the schedule are not fulfilled by the tenderer. Dr. Khan Kamal Uddin Ahmed

### **Bangladesh Parliament** Secretariat

Strengthening Parliamentary Oversight (SPO) Project Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 Memo No. 11.320.014.00.00.018.2011.46 Date: 01 March, 2011

## Invitation for Offer for Office Space Bangladesh Parliament Secretariat is executing a project

with financing from the World Bank administered multi-donor trust fund. The Project Strengthening Parliamentary Oversight (SPO) (Project-C) under a comprehensive program titled Strengthening Public Expenditure Management Program (SPEMP). Strengthening Parliamentary Oversight (SPO) Project requires a suitable office premises having around 2200-2400 square feet covered area with car parking space for minimum 2 Nos. at locations near or having easy communication with Bangladesh Parliament Building at Sher-e-Bangla Nagar. The proposed office should have conference room, sufficient toilet, bathroom, gas burner, sink and guest room. The proposed office must have stand-by generator system with sufficient capacity for lights, fans, computers and lifts. Office space with central airconditioning system will be preferred. The contract may initially be for a period up to June 2014. Owners or persons authorized by the owner may contact the

undersigned for further details during office hours. Offers must be submitted by the end of office hours on March 9, 2011.

**Deputy Project Director Project Director** Strengthening Parliamentary Oversight (SPO) Project Room No-721, Level-7, South-West Block, Parliament Bhaban Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207 Telephone: 8112285, 9110958 GD-1086 E-mail:pdspo.bdparliament@gmail.com

**AKMG Kibria Mazumder** 

#### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Project Management Unit (PMU)

PPF of Integrated Fisheries Livelihood Project, Bangladesh (IFLPB) Department of Fisheries, Matshya Bhaban, Dhaka Request for Expressions of Interest (EOI) for

Fisheries Related Infrastructures Assessment and Needs Identification for Inland Fisheries (Individual) (Package# S03) Date: 03.03.2011

#### EOI Ref No: IFLP/04-2011/12

1. The People's Republic of Bangladesh has been in the pipeline of receiving financing in the amount of about US\$ 1.7 million equivalent from the International Development Agency (IDA) toward the cost of the Project Preparation Facility (PPF) of the Integrated Fisheries Livelihood Project, Bangladesh (IFLPB) to be implemented by Department of Fisheries under the Ministry of Fisheries and Livestock (MoFL), Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh (GoB) and it intends to apply part of the proceeds to payments for the services described below.

2. The main objective of the consultancy is to provide a quality assessment of specified infrastructure in designated locations, and provide engineering and design recommendations around new investments to improve the infrastructures. The consultancy will also provide design and cost estimates for new infrastructure requirements for the DoF (for example fish landing centres, marine check posts, field offices and training centres and related structures; beel and canal excavation and such landing centres and market infrastructure needed to support CBO activities and other needs to be indentified during the period of the consultancy). This will entail:

Review infrastructure needs of the DoF and other concerned government bodies along with estimates for beel and canal excavation and landing/market infrastructure requirements. Provide basic design and cost estimates using GOB and World Bank

guidelines and in line with GOB construction norms.

Guiding the World Bank team and providing inputs into the institutional and technical development,

 Reviewing and helping to improve project documents in accordance with the Bank's policies and procedures, with specific emphasize on the quality assurance of deliverables, and The consultant's output will include but not limited to the following:

A short inception report summarising survey process, consultations and general approach for the study,

Quality assessment report for existing inland and marine fisheries related infrastructures including field office buildings, training centres/complexes, fish landing centres, check points, fish seed multiplication farms, community centres developed for CBOs, etc.

Design and cost estimate report for upgrading/reconstructing of existing infrastructure identified in (a), and estimated costs of new construction for similar structures, and Design and cost estimate report for beel excavation and canal works

in typical inland fisheries areas. The estimates should include average expected unit costs for both manual and mechanical techniques across a range of expected field conditions. The report will also include guidelines/criteria for determining when manual labour versus mechanical works can be utilized. 3. The PPF IFLPB now invites expressions of interest from individual

consultants to take up this assignment for six months. Consultants will be selected in accordance with the procedures set out in the World Bank's Guidelines: Selection of Individual Consultants by World Bank Borrowers, May 2004 (revised October 2006 and May 2010) (http://web.worldbank.org/WBSITE/EXTERNAL/PROJECTS/PROCURE

MENT/0,,pagePK:84271~theSitePK:84266,00.html) 4. Interested consultants must provide information indicating that they

are qualified to perform the services. The EOIs would be reviewed on the basis of the following to prepare a short list: Academic background (Engineering specialist having at least degree

in Civil Engineering with at least 15 years of direct experience preferably in inland and coastal marine fisheries infrastructure including buildings, landing centers, etc. The consultant would have demonstrated experience assessing infrastructure quality, design, cost estimates and quantity surveying, etc.); Overall experience and experience in relevant field (Fisheries

Related Infrastructures Assessment and Needs Identification for Inland Fisheries): Knowledge of the local conditions (Language, culture, administrative

system and government organization etc.);

The short-listed individuals will be invited for an interview.

6. Interested individuals should obtain further information from the office of the undersigned from 0900 to 1600 hours (except holidays). Expression of Interest must be delivered by March 24, 2011either

hand delivered or by post to the address below. Please mark clearly on the envelope "Fisheries Related Infrastructures Assessment and Needs Identification for Inland Fisheries (Individual)". Syed Arif Azad

Project Preparation Facilities (PPF) Integrated Fisheries Livelihood Project, Bangladesh (IFLPB) Department of Fisheries Room No. 419, 4th Floor, Matshya Bhaban, Dhaka Email: s\_arif\_azad@yahoo.com

Web site: http://www.fisheries.gov.bd Phone: 9569355 Fax: 9567217 GD-1072

**Project Director** 

SGFL

সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড

(পেট্রোবাংলার একটি কোম্পানী)

#### Sylhet Gas Fields Limited (A Company of Petrobangla)

গাছ লাগান, গাছের পরিচর্যা করুন এবং পরিবেশ বাঁচান।

গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ। এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন।

সূত্র নং-১১.১৯.৬২(মিনিবাস)/

তারিখঃ ২৭-২-২০১১

# মিনিবাস ভাড়ার দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

১। সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেডের প্রধান কার্যালয়, ডাকঘরঃ চিকনাগুল, জেলাঃ সিলেট এর জন্য নিম্নে বর্ণিত গাড়ি দৈনিক ভাড়ার ভিত্তিতে ভাড়া করার নিমিত্ত আগ্রহী প্রকৃত গাড়ির মালিক বা পরিবহন ঠিকাদারের নিকট হতে নির্ধারিত ফরমে সীলমোহরকৃত খামে দরপত্র আহ্বান করা যাচ্ছেঃ

গাড়ির বিবরণ	গাড়ির সংখ্যা	মডেল	চুক্তির সময়কাল	দরপত্র তফসিলের মূল্য (অফেরতযোগ্য)	
প্রধান কার্যালয়ে ব্যবহারের জন্য প্রকৃত ৩২ (বত্রিশ) আসন বিশিষ্ট (ব্রুবুক অনুযায়ী ২৬ আসন) মিনিবাস ভাড়াকরণ	১ (এক)টি	২০০৩ বা তৎপরবর্তী	২ (দুই) বছর	ь 2,000.00	
<ol> <li>দরপত্র সিডিউল বিক্রয়ের স্থান ও তারি</li> </ol>	থঃ		5 26		

আগ্রহী দরদাতাগণ আগামী ৬-৩-২০১১ তারিখ হতে ২২-৩-২০১১ পর্যন্ত অফিস চলাকালীন সময়ে বিস্তারিত শর্তাবলী সম্বলিত

দরপত্র দলিল নিমুবর্ণিত অফিসসমূহ হতে ক্রয় করতে পারবেনঃ - হিসাব ও অর্থ বিভাগ, সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড, পানিছড়া, চিকনাগুল, সিলেট।

হিসাব শাখা, কৈলাশটিলা গ্যাস ফিল্ড, গোলাপগঞ্জ, সিলেট।

- হিসাব শাখা, বিয়ানীবাজার গ্যাস ফিল্ড, বিয়ানীবাজার, সিলেট

- হিসাব শাখা, রশিদপুর গ্যাস ফিল্ড, থানা-বাহুবল, জেলা-হবিগঞ্জ। - ঢাকা লিয়াজোঁ অফিস, সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস্ লিমিটেড

বাড়ী নং-৪/১০, ইকবাল রোড, ব্লক-এ, মোহাম্মদপুর, ঢাকা দরপত্র গ্রহণের স্থান, তারিখ ও সময়ঃ দরপত্র আগামী ২৩-৩-২০১১ তারিখ ১২-০০টা পর্যন্ত নিমুলিখিত অফিসসমূহে জমা প্রদান করতে পারবেনঃ

নিরাপত্তা অফিস, প্রধান কার্যালয়, সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড, পানিছড়া, চিকনাগুল, সিলেট। কৈলাশটিলা গ্যাস ফিল্ড, গোলাপগঞ্জ, সিলেট

রশিদপুর গ্যাস ফিল্ড, বাহুবল, হবিগঞ্জ विग्रानीवाजात ग्राम किन्छ, विग्रानीवाजात, मिलिए।

ঢাকা লিয়াজোঁ অফিস, সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস্ লিমিটেড, বাড়ি নং-৪/১০, ইকবাল রোড, ব্লক-এ, মোহাম্মদপুর, ঢাকা

দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়ঃ ক্রমিক-৩,০ এ বর্ণিত দরপত্র গ্রহণের অফিসসমূহে রক্ষিত দরপত্র বাব্ধে প্রাপ্ত দরপত্র ২৩-৩-২০১১ তারিখ বেলা ১২.১৫ টায় উপস্থিত দরদাতা বা তাদের প্রতিনিধির উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) একযোগে খোলা হবে।

আর্নেস্টমানিঃ 01 দরপত্রের সাথে আর্নেস্টমানি হিসেবে যে কোন তফসীলি ব্যাংক হতে ৩০,০০০/- (ত্রিশ হাজার) টাকার ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার আকারে সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস লিমিটেড এর অনুকলে জমা দিতে হবে, অন্যথায় দরপ্রস্তাব সরাসরি বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে।

দরপত্রের সাথে নিম্নলিখিত ডকমেন্ট সংযক্ত করতে হবেঃ (ক) ব্যবসা সংক্রান্ত দলিলাদিঃ (i) मत्रপত मिलल क्रायत युन त्रिम ।

(ii) আর্নেস্টমানি হসাবে নির্ধারিত ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার। (iii) দরদাতার টিআইএন নং সহ আয়কর সনদপত্রের মূল বা ১ম শ্রেণীর কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত কপি।

(iv) ভাাট নিবন্ধনপত্রের মল বা ১ম শ্রেণীর কর্মকর্তা কর্তক সত্যায়িত কপি। (v) হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্সের মূল বা ১ম শ্রেণীর কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত কপি।

(খ) গাড়ি সংক্রান্ত দলিলাদিঃ

(i) দরপত্রে প্রস্তাবিত বাসের রেজিষ্ট্রেশন নম্বরসহ মালিকানা সংক্রান্ত কাগজপত্র (ব্রবুক)-এর মূল বা ১ম শ্রেণীর কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত কপি।

(ii) দরপত্রে প্রস্তাবিত বাসের হালনাগাদ/নবায়নকৃত ফিটনেস সার্টিফিকেট-এর মূল বা ১ম শ্রেণীর কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত কপি। (iii) দরপত্রে প্রস্তাবিত বাসের হালনাগাদ/নবায়নকৃত ট্যাক্স টোকেন-এর মূল বা ১ম শ্রেণীর কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত কপি। (iv) দরপত্রে প্রস্তাবিত বাসের হালনাগাদ/নবায়নকৃত রুট পারমিট-এর মূল বা ১ম শ্রেণীর কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত কপি। (v) দরপত্রে প্রস্তাবিত বাসের হালনাগাদ/নবায়নকৃত বীমা সার্টিফিকেট-এর মূল বা ১ম শ্রেণীর কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত কপি।

(vi) ব্যাংকের নিকট দায়বদ্ধ গাড়ির ক্ষেত্রে সংখ্রিষ্ট ব্যাংক ও গাড়ির মালিকের মধ্যে সম্পাদিত চুক্তির মূল বা ১ম শ্রেণীর কর্মকর্তা কর্তক সত্যায়িত কপি (vii) দরদাতা গাড়ির মূল মালিক না হলে দরপত্রের সাথে গাড়ির মূল মালিকের নিকট হতে গাড়ি ভাড়ায় চালানোর ক্ষেত্রে তার কোন আপত্তি নেই মর্মে নোটারী পাবলিক দ্বারা প্রত্যায়নপূর্বক ১৫০/- টাকার নন-জুডিসিয়াল ষ্ট্যাম্পে অনাপত্তিপত্তের মূলকপি সংযুক্ত

বিশেষ নির্দেশনাঃ (ক) টেভার ভকুমেন্টে বর্ণিত প্রয়োজনীয় দলিলাদি দরপত্রের সাথে সংযুক্ত করতে হবে।

(খ) বিলম্বে প্রাপ্ত, অসম্পূর্ণ দরপত্র সরাসরি বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে।

(গ) আগ্রহী দরদাতাগণ দরপত্র দলিলের বিস্তারিত বিষয় ও শর্তাবলী যথাযথভাবে জ্ঞাত হয়ে দরপত্র দাখিল করবেন। দরপত্র দাখিল পরবর্তীতে কোন প্রকার ওজর আপত্তি গ্রহণযোগ্য হবে না।

(ঘ) দরপত্র খোলার দিনে কোন দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয় করা হবে না

(৬) অনিবার্য কারণবশতঃ দরপত্র দাখিলের দিন কার্যদিবস ব্যাহত হলে তৎপরবর্তী কার্যদিবসে উল্লেখিত সময় ও স্থানে দরপত্র গ্রহণ (চ) সিলেট গ্যাস ফিল্ডস্ লিমিটেড যে কোন বা সকল দরপত্র কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে বাতিল বা গ্রহণ করার অধিকার

মহাব্যবস্থাপক (প্রশাসন)

জিডি-১০১৮ ই-মেইলঃ gmadmin@sgfl.org.bd

করতে হবে।

সংরক্ষণ করে।

#### Military Engineer Services GE (Army) Saidpur

Saidpur Cantt

Notice No. 4000/A/54/E-4

Dated: 20-2-2011

in weeks/

months

30 (thirty) days

30 (thirty) days

# **Notice for Invitation to Tenders**

1.	Ministry	/Division		Ministry of Defence.			
2.	Agency			Military Engineer Services.			
3.	Procurir	ng entity name		GE (Army) Saidpur.			
4.	Procurin	g entity district		Nilphamari.			
5.	Procure	ment method		Open tendering method (OTM).			
6.	Budget	and source of funds		Government of the Per	ople's Republ	ic of Bangladesh.	
7.	Budget/	Budget/programme code 3/1931/0120			20/7006 (Office Bldg of 2009-2010). 20/7011 (Residential of 2009-2010).		
8.	Project/	programme name (if applic	able)	Project Works.			
9.	Tender publication date			06-3-2011			
10.	Selling of tender will commence from		om	10-3-2011 (during office hours).			
11.	Selling of tender will close on			23-3-2011 (during office hours).			
12.	Last dat	e and time for submission	of tender	27-3-2011 (at 12.00 hours).			
13.	Date and time for opening of tender		er	27-3-2011 (at 12.30 hours).			
14.	Name & address of the office(s)						
	- Selling tender document		GE (Army) Saidpur, Saidpur Cantt.				
	- Receiving tender document		GE (Army) Saidpur, Saidpur Cantt.				
15.	- Opening tender document		GE (Army) Saidpur, Saidpur Cantt.				
	Eligibility of tenderer		MES enlisted contractors class-D&E.				
16.	Brief de	scription of works	- 2	,nu :50		279	
17.	Lot	Identification of lot	Location	Tender security	Price of	Completion time	

13.	Date and time for opening of tender			27-3-2011 (at 12.30 nours).		
14.	Name	& address of the office(s)				
	- Sellir	ng tender document		GE (Army) Saidpur, Saidpur Cantt.		
	- Rece	eiving tender document		GE (Army) Saidpur, Saidpur Cantt.		
15.	- Oper	ning tender document		GE (Army) Saidpur, Saidpur Cantt.		
	Eligibi	lity of tenderer		MES enlisted contractors class-D&E.		
16.				ALL S	20	
17.	Lot No.	Identification of lot	Location	Tender security in the form of Bank Draft/Pay- Order amount (Tk.)	Price of tender document (Taka) (non- refundable)	
	a.	Provision of external electric supply line with fittings/fixture for construction of 1xoffice bldg (2-storey with 2-storied foundation) for 27 EBR at Saidpur Cantt.	GE (Army Saidpur	) 3,700/-	150/-	
	b.	Provision of external water supply line with fittings/fixture for construction of 1xoffice	-do-	1,500/-	100/-	

bldg (2-storey with 2storied foundation) for 27 EBR at Saidpur Cantt. Provision of external 5,700/-150/-30 (thirty) days electric supply line with fittings/fixture for construction of 1x10 Mrd

OR's Qtr (5-storey with 5storied foundation) for Sta HQ at Saidpur Cantt. Provision of external 2,700/-150/-

30 (thirty) days water supply line with fittings/fixture for construction of 1x10 Mrd OR's Qtr (5-storey with 5storied foundation) for Sta HQ at Saidpur Cantt.

GE (Army) Saidpur Cantt. Name of official inviting tender Designation of official inviting tender Major. Address of official inviting tender GE (Army) Saidpur Cantt.

ISPR/Army/2011/935 Major

Contact details of official inviting tender Tel No. 72510 (Civil) 3048 (Army). The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject tender document.

GD-1038 GE (Army) Saidpur Cantt.